

\202

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11644/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in CRP No.1263/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SALWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGIBATT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the respondents have already alleged to have sold the land in dispute to a third party for a much higher price, even though the petitioner has deposited the entire amount with interest, it would be in the interest of justice to balance the equities between both the parties. Therefore, we direct the parties to be present in the Court on the next date of hearing on 3.2.2014.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Saroj Saini)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|